

# New NCCI Edits Effective 04/01/2014

## January 30, 2014

Effective for claims with dates of service on and after 04/01/2014, Alaska Medicaid is required to implement the new NCCI Procedure-to-Procedure (PTP) edits to prevent immunization codes from being billed with Evaluation & Management (E&M) services.

The NCCI manual provides the following guidance (chapter XI, page XI-7):

“CPT code 99211 (evaluation and management service, office or other outpatient visit, established patient, level I) is not separately reportable with vaccine administration HCPCS/CPT codes 90460-90474, G0008-G0010. Other evaluation and management (E&M) CPT codes are separately reportable with a vaccine administration code if the E&M service is significant and separately identifiable, in which case the E&M CPT code may be reported with modifier 25.”

Additional information regarding PTP edits can be found at: <http://www.medicaid.gov/Medicaid-CHIP-Program-Information/By-Topics/Data-and-Systems/National-Correct-Coding-Initiative.html>.

Questions? Please contact Provider Inquiry at 907.644.6800, option 1, or 800.770.5650 (toll-free in AK), option 1, 1.

